SAFETY AND PERFORMANCE INFORMATION NIHON KOHDEN



SpO₂ Connection Cord JL-400T

General

The JL-400T SpO₂ connection cord connects a Nihon Kohden probe to a Nihon Kohden pulse oximeter with SpO₂ measurement.

Safety Information

⚠ CAUTION

A caution alerts the user to possible injury or problems with the instrument associated with its use or misuse such as instrument malfunction, instrument failure, damage to the instrument, or damage to other property.

Pay attention to all safety information in the Operator's Manual or Installation Guide.

⚠ CAUTION

- Use the SpO₂ connection cord only with the specified instruments. If this cord is connected to an unspecified instrument, pulse signals may not be detected, measured values may be incorrect, or the patient may get skin burn.
- Use the SpO₂ connection cord with the specified probe.
- Avoid the location where will be exposed to water at the time of storage.

⚠ CAUTION

Do not sterilize the SpO₂ connection cord. This may damage or deteriorate the SpO₂ connection cord.

Dispose of Nihon Kohden products according to your local laws and your facility's guidelines for waste disposal. Otherwise, it may affect the environment. If there is a possibility that the product may have been contaminated with infection, dispose of it as medical waste according to your local laws and your facility's guidelines for medical waste. Otherwise, it may cause infection.

This Safety and Performance Information is an extract from the general and safety information sections of the most recent edition of Operator's Manual or Installation Guide. Therefore, the contents of your Operator's Manual or Installation Guide may differ from those of this Safety and Performance Information. For detailed operating procedures, follow the instructions of your Operator's Manual or Installation Guide.



NIHON KOHDEN CORPORATION 1-31-4 Nishiochiai, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 161-8560, Japan Phone +81 3-5996-8041

1st Edition: 04 Apr 2019 2nd Edition: 29 Sep 2023 EC REP European Representative NIHON KOHDEN EUROPE GmbH Raiffeisenstrasse 10, 61191 Rosbach, Germany Phone +49 6003-827-0 Fax +49 6003-827-599

